## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wideray Corporation	05/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qwikker, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 - 9th Avenue, 11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10002	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11070552
Application Number:	11462660

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)938-5200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 335-7194 Phone:

Email: gsueoka@fenwick.com

Greg T. Sueoka Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23203-10182/11705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg T. Sueoka/

Total Attachments: 2

source=10182\_11705\_name\_change\_certificate#page1.tif source=10182\_11705\_name\_change\_certificate#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0265** 

500690640

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 06/21/2006 FILED 02:12 PM 06/21/2006 SRV 060597301 - 3269105 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## WIDERAY CORPORATION

Wideray Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by a written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that upon approval of the stockholders of the Corporation the First Article of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is Qwikker, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

IHIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, its Chief Executive Officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation on this 3151 day of May, 2006.

Saul Kato Chief Executive Officer

SF\3127734.1 313973-900100

> PATENT REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0266



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5396847

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that WIDERAY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of QWIKKER LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 26th October 2006





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 021761 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 10/30/2008**